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MR A PERRETT ASKED THE MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 
(HON C CRAWFORD)― 
 
QUESTION: 
 
Will the Minister provide the total budget and actual expenditure (reported separately) for 
the Rural Fire Service for 2014-15 to 2018-19 and the budget for 2019-20 (reported 
separately by year)? 
 
ANSWER: 
 
I thank the Member for the question. 
 
I am advised by Queensland Fire and Emergency Services (QFES) that the budget and 
actual expenditure for the Rural Fire Service for 2014-15 to 2019-20 is as follows: 
 

 
 

 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 
Financial 
Year  

Budget 
$’000 

Actual 
$’000 

Budget 
$’000 

Actual 
$’000 

Budget 
$’000 

Actual 
$’000 

           46,915  
 

          50,873  
 

         52,005  
 

          53,533  
 

          40,839  
 

 

 
The 2019-20 Budget for Rural Fire Trucks reflects the fact that since 2014-15, 332 rural 
fire trucks have been supplied to Rural Brigades. An average of 58 trucks have been 
provided each year of the Palaszczuk Government. 
 

 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 
Financial 
Year  

Budget 
$’000 

Actual 
$’000 

Budget 
$’000 

Actual 
$’000 

Budget 
$’000 

Actual 
$’000 

 37,037 
 

33,215 
 

39,105 
 

42,043 
 

46,121 
 

46,081 
 


