Question on Notice

No. 1488

Asked on 19 September 2019

MR A PERRETT ASKED THE MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON C CRAWFORD)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister provide the total budget and actual expenditure (reported separately) for the Rural Fire Service for 2014-15 to 2018-19 and the budget for 2019-20 (reported separately by year)?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for the question.

I am advised by Queensland Fire and Emergency Services (QFES) that the budget and actual expenditure for the Rural Fire Service for 2014-15 to 2019-20 is as follows:

	2014-15		2015-16		2016-17	
Financial Year	Budget \$'000	Actual \$'000	Budget \$'000	Actual \$'000	Budget \$'000	Actual \$'000
	37,037	33,215	39,105	42,043	46,121	46,081

	2017-18		2018-19		2019-20	
Financial Year	Budget \$'000	Actual \$'000	Budget \$'000	Actual \$'000	Budget \$'000	Actual \$'000
	46,915	50,873	52,005	53,533	40,839	

The 2019-20 Budget for Rural Fire Trucks reflects the fact that since 2014-15, 332 rural fire trucks have been supplied to Rural Brigades. An average of 58 trucks have been provided each year of the Palaszczuk Government.